Department, of new direct jobs within twelve (12) months of the date 

of application, or after July 1, 2011, within twenty-four (24) 

months of the date of application, as follows: 

a. if the establishment is located in a municipality with 

a population less than three thousand five hundred 

(3,500) persons, as determined by the Oklahoma State 

Data Center based on the most recent U.S. Department 

of Commerce data, or if the establishment is located 

in an unincorporated area and the largest closest 

municipality within twenty (20) miles of the 

establishment is such a municipality, five new direct 

jobs, 

b. if the establishment is located in a municipality with 

a population of three thousand five hundred (3,500) 

persons or more but less than seven thousand (7,000) 

persons, as determined by the Oklahoma State Data 

Center based on the most recent U.S. Department of 

Commerce data, or if the establishment is located in 

an unincorporated area and the largest closest

[...]

meet the qualifications specified in the Small 

Employer Quality Jobs Incentive Act shall be required 

to meet a fifty percent (50%) out-of-state sales 

requirement; 

5.  Will pay the individuals it employs in new direct jobs an 

average annualized wage which equals or exceeds: 

a. one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average 

county wage of small employers located in that county 

as that percentage is determined by the Oklahoma State 

Data Center based on the most recent wage and 

employment data from the Oklahoma Employment Security 

Commission for the county in which the new direct jobs

[...]

county unemployment rate more than ten percent 

(10%) higher than the state unemployment rate, 

and 

(2) according to the most recent United States Census 

Bureau Data, a county personal poverty rate above 

fifteen percent (15%), or 

Provided, no average wage requirement shall exceed Twenty-five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for those establishments in a rural 

value-added area.  This maximum wage threshold shall be indexed and 

modified periodically based on the latest Consumer Price Index year-

to-date percent change release as of the date of the annual update 

of wages determined by the Oklahoma State Data Center based upon the